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Planetary Positions at Birth

Planet

Sun

Moon
Mercury
Venus
Mars
Jupiter
Saturn
Uranus
Neptune
Pluto

N. Node
S. Node
Ascendant
Midheaven
Fortuna
Pallas
Vesta
Chiron

Transits December 10 2015

December 10 2015
8:30:00 PM EST
New York, NY

40°N 42'51", 74°W 0023"
Geocentric Chart, Tropical Zodiac, Placidus House System
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Sign

Sagittarius
Sagittarius
Capricorn
Scorpio
Libra
Virgo
Sagittarius
Aries
Pisces
Capricorn
Virgo
Pisces

Leo
Taurus
Leo
Capricorn
Aries
Pisces

Longitude

40'
15'
28'
55'
39'
00'
45'
39
09'
20'
18'
18'
09'
02'
34
15'
09'
00'

02"
35"
14"
57"
20"
20"
30"
20"
45"
42"
59"
59"
44"
23"
11"
30"
29"
58"

-22°
-17°
-25°
-11°
-5
+ 4°
-20°
+5°
-9
-21°
+1°

Declination

57" 00"
39' 00"
36' 00"
40' 00"
10" 00"
13" 00"
08' 00"
56' 00"
37" 00"
02' 00"
18' 00"
18' 00"
25' 00"
29' 00"
10" 00"
15' 00"
15' 00"
03' 00"



Transits Dec 10 2015 Chart Prepared by:

Dr. Loretta J. Standley, FIAMA
Event Chart vwwv.drstandyley.com
Dec 10 2015, Thu P. O. Box 23351
8:30 pm EST +5:00 St. Louis MO63156
New York, NY 1-314-420-5099
40°N42'51" 0742NV00'23"
Geocentric
Tropical
Racidus

True Node




